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Subject: FW: Royal Woo*on Basse* and Cricklade LHFIG mee:ng
Date: Friday, 23 June 2023 at 12:29:34 Bri:sh Summer Time
From: Hind, Steve
To: Elizabeth Mar:n, nicolaarthurs@crickladetowncouncil.gov.uk

Sorry, you have been leQ off the list.
 
Please see below.
 
Regards
 
Stephen Hind
Principal Engineer
Traffic and Network Management
Wiltshire Council
E mail Steve.Hind@wiltshire.gov.uk
Website www.wiltshire.gov.uk
 
 
From: Hind, Steve 
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2023 12:51 PM
To: Bucknell, Allison <Allison.Bucknell@wiltshire.gov.uk>; Bowler, David
<David.Bowler@wiltshire.gov.uk>; Bucknell, Steve <Steve.Bucknell@wiltshire.gov.uk>; Champion, Mary
<Mary.Champion@wiltshire.gov.uk>; Jones, Bob <Bob.Jones@wiltshire.gov.uk>; Lay, Jacqui
<Jacqui.Lay@wiltshire.gov.uk>; Cook, Mar:n <mar:n.cook@wiltshire.gov.uk>;
braydonparish@hotmail.co.uk; btpcclerk@outlook.com; clerk@bhwbparishcouncil.org.uk;
clerk@lydiardtregoze-pc.org.uk; Clerk@tockenhamparishcouncil.gov.uk;
deborah.lawrence@purtonparishcouncil.gov.uk; michelle@royalwoo*onbasse*.gov.uk;
clerk@lydiardmillicent-pc.gov.uk; Jack, Andrew <Andrew.Jack@wiltshire.gov.uk>;
mmpm.clerk@gmail.com; clerk@la*on-pc.gov.uk; clerk@clyffepypardbushton.org.uk; Mark Hopkins
<mark@royalwoo*onbasse*.gov.uk>
Subject: Royal Woo*on Basse* and Cricklade LHFIG mee:ng
 
Dear All,
The next mee:ng of the Royal Woo*on Basse* and Cricklade LHFIG takes place on Wednesday 19th July
at 6pm and is likely to be held via TEAMS. The agenda will be circulated separately around a week before
the mee:ng.
Please can the Town and Parish Clerks forward this email on to the relevant Town/ Parish Council
representa:ve for LHFIG.
Please can the Clerks arrange for the top two priority schemes for their Town/Parish to be emailed to me
by the end of Tuesday 11th July if there are any changes, so they can be included on the agenda for
discussion.  The reference number which would have been allocated when sent to
LHFIGrequests@wiltshire.gov.uk as a ‘highways improvement request’, must be included.
 
Regards
 
Stephen Hind
Principal Engineer
Traffic and Network Management
Wiltshire Council
E mail Steve.Hind@wiltshire.gov.uk
Website www.wiltshire.gov.uk
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--------------------------------------------------------------------

This email originates from Wiltshire Council and any files transmi*ed with it may contain confiden:al informa:on
and may be subject to Copyright or Intellectual Property rights. It is intended solely for the use of the individual
or en:ty to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please no:fy the sender and delete
the email from your inbox. Any disclosure, reproduc:on, dissemina:on, modifica:on and distribu:on of the
contents of the email is strictly prohibited. Email content may be monitored by Wiltshire Council to ensure
compliance with its policies and procedures. No contract is intended by this email, and any personal opinions
expressed in this message are those of the sender and should not be taken as represen:ng views of Wiltshire
Council. Please note Wiltshire Council u:lises an:-virus scanning soQware but does not warrant that any e-mail
or a*achments are free from viruses or other defects and accepts no liability for any losses resul:ng from
infected e-mail transmissions. Receipt of this e-mail does not imply consent to use or provide this e-mail address
to any third party for any purpose. Wiltshire Council will not request the disclosure of personal financial
informa:on by means of e-mail any such request should be confirmed in wri:ng by contac:ng Wiltshire Council.


